

## Statement of the Representations Procedure and Arrangements for Inspection of the **Central Lincolnshire Local Plan (Proposed Submission 'Publication Draft' Version)**

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with regulations 19 and 35 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, that the Central Lincolnshire Joint Strategic Planning Committee is publishing the Central Lincolnshire Local Plan for public consultation. This notice gives details of the arrangements for inspection and public involvement.

Title of the document: Central Lincolnshire Local Plan

Subject matter and area covered:

The Local Plan identifies land and allocates sites for different types of development, such as housing and employment, to deliver the planned growth for Central Lincolnshire to 2040. It also covers a wide range of other planning related matters, in the form of policies, for use, primarily, in the determination of planning applications. It also allocates certain areas for protection. It covers the whole of the City of Lincoln, North Kesteven and West Lindsay (Central Lincolnshire)

authority areas.

Period for representations: Representations on the document may be made between Wednesday 16 March

2022 and 11:59pm on Monday 9 May 2022.

Address for representations: Representations must be made in writing or by electronic communication and

may be submitted:

**Online** via the consultation portal:

https://central-lincs.inconsult.uk/CLLP.Proposed.Submission./consultationHome

By email: talkplanning@central-lincs.org.uk

Or by post: Central Lincolnshire Local Plan Team.

District Council Offices, Kesteven Street, Sleaford, NG34 7EF

Queries: If you have any queries please call 01529 414155

**Notification of** further stages: Representations may be accompanied by a request to be notified at a specified address: that the Central Lincolnshire Local Plan has been submitted to the Secretary of State for independent examination under section 20 of the aforementioned regulations; of the publication of the recommendations of any person appointed to carry out an independent examination of the Local Plan; and of its adoption.

A copy of the Local Plan, together with the other Proposed Submission Documents (as defined by regulation 17 of the aforementioned regulations) are available for inspection at www.nkesteven.gov.uk/central-lincolnshire/local-plan/ and https://centrallincs.inconsult.uk/CLLP.Proposed.Submission./consultationHome. Paper copies of the Local Plan and Policies Maps can be viewed at City of Lincoln, North Kesteven, West Lindsey and Lincolnshire County Council office receptions and at Lincoln Central, Market Rasen, Gainsborough and Sleaford Libraries. Please contact the offices to check viewing arrangement as appointments may be necessary.

**City of Lincoln Council North Kesteven District Council West Lindsev District Council** 16 March 2022